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BERN CREEK IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION

FINANCIAL REPORT FOR NOVEMBER 2015

| have reviewed the financial statements of Bern Creek Improvement Association for the month ending
November 30, 2015, and offer the following report to the Board of Directors. The Association uses the modified accrual
method of accounting; monthly financials are produced and provided to the Board Members. Financial statements are

available to each homeowner upon request.

BALANCE SHEET:
As of November 30, 2015, cash in the operating account(s) totaled: $16,002.45
As of November 30, 2015, cash in the reserve account(s) totaled: $8,812.61

As of November 30, 2015, delinquent assessments totaled: $3,964.29

(Delinquent assessments include dues regular assessments & special assessments)

As of November 30, 2015 the loan balance payable to Sabal Palm Bank was $37,960.95

INCOME & EXPENSE STATEMENT:

For the month ending November 30, 2015, operating revenue amounted to $7,304.43
The Association incurred operating expenses of $2,345.75

Resulting in Net Operating INCOME of $4,958.68 for the month.

FOR EACH BUDGETED ACCOUNT:
i have reviewed the comparison of budget to actual and noted the following items to vary significantly from the budget:

Misc. Income (refund of deposit from Attorney less estoppel fee previously recorded as Misc. Income due and paid to

RCM in the current period)

T _,-——-Cf/ —r ]2'\‘ \S

Deborah Pendleton, Accountant Date



Balance Sheet
Monday, November 30, 2015

| Bern Creek Improvement I

Accrual Accounting Year Starts January 1, 2015

ASSETS
Current Assets
1100 BC Operating, Sabal# 0029 $16,002.45
1210 Member Accts Receivable $3,964.29
1410 Prepaid Insurance $219.01
Reserve Accounts
1990 Reserve Acct, Sabal 0093 $8,812.61
Total Reserve Accounts $8,812.61
Total Cuttent Assets $28,998.36
TOTAL ASSETS $28,998.36
LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities
2220 Deferred Revenue $6,333.34
2510 Sabal Loan Payable, Roads £37,960.95
Total Current Liabilities $44,294.29
TOTAL LIABILITIES $44,294 .29
EQUITY
Equity
Reserve Funds
3030 Reserve for Roads $9.712.37
Total Reserve Funds $9,712.37
3990 Retained Earnings ($33,133.97)
Current Year Earnings $8,125.67
Total Equity (3$15,295.93)
TOTAL EQUITY ($15,295.93)
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $28,998.36

Prepared by RedCarpet Management on December 1, 2015 at 12:30 PM 1



Revenue and Expenses
Sunday, November 1, 2015 to Monday, November 30, 2015

| Bern Creek Improvement I

Accrual Accounting Year Starts January 1, 2015

Current Percent Year To Date Percent
INCOME
Income
4110 Association Dues $3,340.83 45.7 $36,749.16 489
4125 Interest, Reserve Acct $1.10 0.0 $19.83 0.0
4130 Late Fee Income $0.00 0.0 $520.00 0.7
4133 Int on Unpaid Assmt Bal $0.00 0.0 $343.88 05
4138 Reimbursable Legal & Othr $70.00 1.0 $1,870.11 25
4140 Miscellaneous Income $900.00 12.3 $2,767.13 3.7
4910 Reserve Income, Roads $£2,992.50 41.0 £32,917.50 43.8
Total Income $£7,304.43 100.0 $75,187.61 100.0
TOTAL INCOME $7,304.43 100.0 $75,187.61 100.0
EXPENSES
Administrative Expenses
6010 Annual Report $0.00 0.0 $61.25 0.1
6110 Management Fee $£569.00 7.8 $5,271.00 7.0
6115 Misc Admininstrative $3.00 0.0 $139.54 0.2
6120 Insurance Expense $61.17 0.8 $514.99 0.7
6130 Legal Exp, Collections $70.00 1.0 $1,606.25 2.1
6135 Legal Expense £0.00 0.0 $15,885.67 21.1
6150 Postage & Printing $1.00 0.0 $1,004.97 1.3
6155 Bank Charges $0.00 0.0 $54.69 0.1
Total Administrative Expenses $704.17 9.6 $24,538.36 326
Maintenance Expenses
6310 Right of Way, Mowing $£1,500.00 20.5 $17,112.50 228
6323 Tree Trimming/Removal $0.00 0.0 $640.00 0.9
Total Mzintenance Expenses $1,500.00 20.5 $17,752.50 23.6
Finance Expenses
7110 Road Loan, Interest Exp $141.58 1.9 $2,672.33 3.6
Total Finance Expenses $141.58 1.9 $2,672.33 36
Other Expense
7999 Transfer to Reserves $0.00 0.0 $22,098.75 29.4
Total Other Expenses $0.00 0.0 $22,098.75 29.4
TOTAL EXPENSES $2,345.75 32.1 $67,061.94 89.2
NET INCOME (LOSS) $4,958.68 67.9 $8,125.67 10.8

Prepared by RedCarpet Management on December 1, 2015 at 12:28 PM 1



i Wd LZ:Z1 18 §10Z °] Joquesag uo yuswiaSeur)y Jadie)pay Aq pasedalg

L9°706'01 00°5LS'E1 (18'100°01)  ¢1'bLO'TI £E€°TLY'T (8T°65L) 98°006 85'1¥1 dxq 1sa19u] ‘ueo] peoy glIL
sasuadx3 aouell]
PE'896°C ¥8'0ZL'0T (89'10£°'1)  81'PSO'61 0S°TSL'LI (89'991) 89'999' 00°005°1 sosuadxy ssueuUIEA [EI0L
00°09¢ 00'000°t (L99L7) L9916 00°0%9 (re'€8) pees 00°0 [eAoway/Bultil | 3311, £Z€9
00°000't 00°000°t (£9°916) L9916 000 (ree8) peEs 00'0 spunoie) 73 SUsiS ‘saousj 0Z€9
$£'809°1 ¥80ZL'81 (re's01) ¥8°0ZT'L1 0S'ZII'LI 00'0 00°005'! 00°005°1 Suimoly ‘KB 30 Y3y 01€9
sasuadxy asuBuUNUIRA
(9c°€LL']) 00'$9L'ST TL'SE0'0T  $9'ZOS'YI 9¢'8ES' T (1Z°85¢) $€'79T'1 LIP0L sasuadxg oAlensIuIupY (€10
00291 00291 (00°291) 00291 000 0070 000 00°0 SOXEB, ‘3ununoddy 0919
(69°'pS) 000 69'¥S 000 69t 00°0 000 00°0 sadrey) yued $519
(L6'v) 00'000°1 T os SS'HS6 L6'P00'1 9Or'rh) T Y 00°1 Bunuuy % 28e1sod 0519
(Lo zop'T1) 00'€TH'E ELPL'TL  SLLEI'E L9°688'SI (s7'582) $7'682 000 asuadxy (8397 SE19
SL'E60'T 00'00L°€ (1's8L't)  99°16€°€ ST'909°1 (££'8€7) £€°80€ 00'0L suonas|jo) ‘dxg (837 0£19
10°652 00'0LL (s8'061) $8°60L 66'VIS (00°¢) LI't9 L1'19 asuadxg saurnsu] 0Z19
(bs6c1) 000 #<6€1 00°0 pS6El 00°¢ 000 00°€ 2ABRNSUIUTPY ST S119
00'6€F'1 00'01L°0 (r8'6L8) ¥8'0S1°9 00°1LZ'S £8°6 LI'6SS 00°69¢ 33 wowadeu| Of 19
(sT19) 000 57’19 000 STI9 000 000 00°0 yoday [enuuy 0§09
sasuadxg aanensiuwpy
SASNAdXT
6£°TI8 00°000'9L $6'078°S 99'999°69 19°L81°SL o1'1L6 €EEEED £ P0OE‘L FWOONI TV.10L
6£°TI8 00'000°9L $6'0ZS°S 99°999'69 19°L81'6L 01°'1L6 £CEEE'D £p POE'L auwoau] [e10L
05°266'C 00'016°SE 000 0S'L16'Z€E 0S'L16°TE 000 05'766'T 05°266'TC speoy ‘awodu] sAIs3Y 01 6¢
(€1L9LD) 00°0 £1L9L'T 000 £1L9L'T 00°006 000 00°006 AWOU[ SNOUE[[2ISIN OF | ¥
(11°0L8°T) 000 11°0L8°1 000 1170481 00'0L 000 00°0L 0 % 123977 sjqusmquiay 8E(
{(88°c¥E) 000 8R'EVE 000 88'EPE 00'0 000 00°0 [ed Jwssy predun uouj gl p
(00°0z¢8) 000 00'0ZS 00'0 00°0ZS 000 00°0 00°0 swoouf 234 AT 1Y
(£8°61) 000 £8°61 00°0 £8°61 or'l 000 o1l 120y 2A13S3Y ‘1S3 STIY
P8 OPE'S 00°060°0% 000 91'6PL'9E 91'6bL9€ 000 £8°07€°C £8°0VE'E san(] UO{IBII0SSY Q[ [t
UEOUE
JWOINI
papuadxaun 18png dJUBLIBA 1edpng [emoy JouBLRA 13png [emdY
128png [entry | _ 3 O 1Ak Il a_Q o, PpuoN B

C10Z ¢ Arenue[ sue)g Jeaz Supunodsy [enlady juawisaodu] ¥aa1) wag

ussy Juawasoaduj Yoas) useg 9adpng s107

S10T ‘0f 19QUIBAON ‘ABpPUCIA

10day] 108png papuadxaun



Nd LZ:T1 18 §10T ‘] +quadag uo juawaSeusjy jedre)pay Aq paredalg

L
(89°0LZ') (@IaNIIXT YTAO) AIANAIXIANN
66'vS8'E PIPLL'D ESISE' LYSTI'S LTSSY'T 1¥'€06°C 89°8S6° (SSOT) AIWOINI LAN
LO'E80°S 10°SP1°ZL (61°€5T°1) £1'S1£89 v6°190°L9 (L1I'vBP'1)  76'678°C SL'SPE'T SASNIdXH TYIOL
(8s'v1) LI'¥80°TT 8571 L1'v80'TT $L'860°TT 000 (HH 000 sasuadxg JaiO [wo],
(gs'v1) L1'¥80'TT 8c'bi L1'+80°CZ $L°860CT 000 00°C 000 SAAIISY 01 J9JSURLL 6661
asuadxyg 1210
LYT06°01 00'SLSET (I18°100°'01)  PI'VL'TI £€TLIT (8T'65L) 98'006 8BS IHI sasuadxy aoueul] [BI0L
(panunuoD) SASNAIXI
papuadxauyy 1dpng asuBLIEA wipng oy QOUBLIBA 128png |y
»3png jenuuy _ _ e o] eax __ e o], Yo _

S10Z ‘1 Amnue{ SUBJS JBa X SUNUNOIDY [BIIIDY JuswdAOLdW] ¥a221) wiag

(panupuo)) ussy juswaroadwyf yaax) wiag 4adpng S102

10T ‘0F 12quaA0N ‘Aepuoiy

yoday 108png popuadxauf)



Bank Reconciliation
BC Operating, Sabal# ] on Monday, November 30, 2015

Blﬂk — —_—
Opening Balance 518,887.14
Less Cleared Checks $2,214.69
Less Other Cleared Subtractions $0.00
Plus Cleared Deposits $1,000.00
Plus Other Cleared Additions $0.00
Cleared Balance $17,672.45
Cleared Balance $17,672.45
Statement Balance on 11/30/2015 $17,672.45
Difference $0.00 In Balance
Cleared Ghecks’
1033 10/27/2015 Becker &Poliakoff $141.69
1034 10/27/2015 Wilhlem Brothers Landscap $1,500.00
1036 11/1/2015 Red Carpet Management $573.00 1 checks skipped
Iltems §$2,214.69
Dlmd -"s-'lt-s- r— 3
11/25/2015 Deposit $1,000.00
1Item  $1,000.00
Uncleared Checks and Other Subtractions’ - ]
1037 11/2/2015 Red Carpet Management $100.00
1038 11/13/2015 Becker &Poliakoff $£70.00
1039 1172312015 Wilhlem Brothers Landscap $1,500.00
Jltems $1,670.00
Ledger Balance Summary e
Cleared Balance on 11/30/2015 $17,672.45
Less Uncleared Checks and Other Subtractions $1,670.00
Plus Uncleared Deposits and Other Additions $0.00
Available Balance on 11/30/2015 $16,002.45

Prepared by RedCarpet Management on December 1, 2015 at 10:15 AM



Bank Reconciliation

Reserve Acct, Sabal [JJllon Monday, November 30, 2015

Baok Summary :
Opening Balance $9,712.37
Less Cleared Checks $900.86
Less Other Cleared Subtractions $0.00
Plus Cleared Deposits $0.00
Plus Other Cleared Additions $1.10
Cleared Balance $8,812.61
Cleared Balance $8,812.61
Statement Balance on 11/30/2015 $8,812.61
Difference $0.00 in Balance
Cleared Checks i
11/5/2015 Sabal Palm Bank $900.86
1 Item $900.86
Other Cleared Additions
11/30/2015 Interest $1.10
1 Item $1.10
Ledger Balance Summary
Cleared Balance on 11/30/2015 $8,812.61
Less Uncleared Checks and Other Subiractions $0.00
Plus Uncleared Deposits and Other Additions $0.00
Available Batance on 11/30/2015 $8,812.61

Prepared by RedCarpet Management on December 1, 2015 at 10:14 AM



Sabal Palm

BANK
5101 Fruitville Road, Suite 100
Sarasota, FL 34232

PERIODIC STATEMENT
BERN CREEK IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION INC Date: Nov 30, 2015

OPERATING ACCOUNT Period: Nov 01, 2015 to Nov 30, 2015
3056 UNIVERSITY PKWY (30 days)
SARASOTA, FL 34243

Join us December 16th at the Sarasota Office for the
Annual Kids of Our Community Holiday Card Art Show
Featuring Fruitville Elementary Schocl 4th and 5th Graders
Visit our www.SabhalPalmBank.com or Call 941-361-1122 for more information

Your Account({s) at a Glance

Deposit Account (s) Account # Interest Earned YTD Balance as of 11/30
Association Business CK- NN 0.00 17,672.45

ACCOUNT #: CK - HI Association Business Checking

Bern Creek Improvement Association Inc
Operating Account

Enclosures: 3

Beginning Balance

as of 11/01/15 18,887.14
Deposits & Other Credits 1,000.00
Charges & Fees .00
Checks & Other Debits 2,214.69
Average Balance 16,5953.43

Ending Balance
as of 11/30/15 17,672.45



Sabal Palm*

BANK *
5101 Fruitville Read, Suite 100
Sarasota, FL 34232

PERIODIC STATEMENT
account #: ck - BERN CREEK IMPROVEMENT
ASSOCIATION INC

Nov 30, 2015

Charges and Fees Related to Overdrafts and Returned Items

] | Total For This Period | Total Year-to-Date |

| Total Overdraft Fees: | 0.00 | 0.00 |

| Total Returned Items Fees: | 0.00 | 0.00 |

Trangsaction Information

Date Check# Description Credit Debit
Amount Amount

i1/27 Deposit 1,000.00

Check Information

Date Check# Amount Date Check# Amount

11/03 1033 141.69 11/03 1036 * 573.00

11/03 1034 1,500.00

* Indicates a break in the Check number order.
Daily Balance Information

Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance
11/03 16,672.45 11/27 17,672.45 11/30 17,672.45



Bern Creek Improvement Association Inc Account
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Sabal Palm*

BANK T
5101 Fruitville Road, Suite 100
Sarasota, FL 34232

PERIODIC STATEMENT
BERN CREEK IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION INC Date: Nov 30, 2015

RESERVE ACCOUNT Period: Nov 01, 2015 to Nov 30, 2015
3056 UNIVERSITY PKWY (30 days)
SARASOTA, FL 34243

Join us December 16th at the Sarasota Office for the
Annual Kids of Our Community Holiday Card Art Show
Featuring Fruitville Elementary School 4th and S5th Graders
Visit our www.SabalPalmBank.com or Call 941-361-1122 for more information

Your Account{s) at a Glance

Deposit Account({s) Account # Interest Earned YTD Balance as of 11/30
Agsociation Money Ma CK- [ 19.83 8,812.61

ACCOUNT #: CK - 12ssociation Money Market

Bern Creek Improvement Association Inc
Regserve Account

Enclosures: 0

Beginning Balance

as of 11/01/15 9,712.37
DeposBits & Other Credits 1.10
Charges & Fees 0.00
Checks & Other Debite 900.86
Average Balance 8,901.60

Ending Balance
as of 11/30/15 8,812.61



Sabal Palm

BANK
5101 Fruitville Road, Suite [00
Sarasota, FL 34232

PERIODIC STATEMENT
Account #: CK - BERN CREEK IMPROVEMENT
ASSOCIATION INC

Nov 30, 2015

Charges and Fees Related to Overdrafts and Returned Items

| | Total For This Period | Total Year-to-Date |
| Total Overdraft Fees: | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Total Returned Items Fees: | 0.00 | 0.00 |
Transaction Information
Date Check# Description Credit Debit
Amount Amount

11/30 Interest Credit 1.10
11/04 Payment - Tfr to CL

0400036700 $00.86
Daily Balance Information
Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance

11/04 8,811.51 11/30 B,812.61



Sabal Palm Bank
5101 Fruitville Road, Suite 100
Saresota FL 34232

(941) 361-1122

BERN CREEK IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION INC
3056 UNIVERSITY PKWY
SARASOTA FL 34243

DO NOT SEND PAYMENT: A payment will be transferred from CK-JJJJJJll o~ 1270472015 in the amount of .

Detailed Loan Bill

Account No:

Due Date:

Current Rate:
Current Balance:
Deferred Balance;
Gross Balance:
Relationship:
Personal Banker:

Payment Amount:
Late Fees:

Loan Fees:

Total Amount Due:

1172072015
LNNDOD700

CL-
1270472015
4.750%
$37,960.95
$0.00
$37,960.95
Primary
Rick Halloren

$900.86
$0.00
$0.00
$900.86

Detailed Loan Bill

Entry Effective Description Amount Principal Amount Ending Balance
Date Date
11/06/2015 1170472015 Payment - Tr from CK [N 900.86 759.28 37,960.95
Advances: $0.00 Losn Balance: $37,960.95
Principal Payments: $759.28 Available Balance: $22,000.00
Interest Payments: $141.58 Escrow Balance: $0.00
Paid Fees: $0.00 Pay-for-Performance Incentive: $0.00
Paid Alternate Int: £0.00 Unapplied Funds Balance: £0.00
Principal Due: $750.59
Account No: CL-0400036700 Interest Due: $150.27
Due Date: 12/04/72015 Escrow/Other: $0.00
Current Rate: 4.750% Late/Loan Fees: $0.00
Current Balance: $37,960.95 Alternate Ipt: $0.00
Deferred Balance: $0.00 Delinguent Cate:
Gross Balance: $37,960.95 Del inquent Amount: $0.00

Total Amount Due:

$900.86



Check Register

Sunday, November 1, 2015 to Monday, November 30, 2015

| BC Operating, Sabal# - I

Check C Posted Payee and Details Amount Memo
1036  11/1/2015  Red Carpet Management $573.00
NOV MGMT FEE $569.00 Management Fee for Bern Creek Improvement Mgmt fee, doc storage, copies
NOV MGMT FEE $3.00 Misc Administrative for Bern Creek Improvement Mgmt fee, doc storage, copies
NOV MGMT FEE $1.00 Postage & Printing for Bern Creek Improvement  Mgmt fee, doc storage, copies
1037 11/2/2015 Red Carpet Management $100.00
ESTOPPEL FEE, 11701 $100.00 Miscellaneous Income for Bern Creek Estoppel Fee Rec'd w/acct balance
Improvement payoff
1038 11/1372015  Becker &Poliakoff $70.00
3789509 $70.00 Legal Exp, Collections for Bern Creek Sharp, Lot 80 Retainer Letter
Improvement
1039 11/23/2015  Wilhlem Brothers Landscap $1,500.00
3698 $1,500.00 Lawn Mowing for Bern Creek Improvement November service
Total for BC Operating, Sabal# 0029 $2,243.00

Prepared by RedCarpet Management on December 1, 2015 at 12:23 PM |



Check Register

Sunday, November 1, 2015 to Monday, November 30, 2015

| Reserve Acct, Sabal [ I

Check C Posted Payee and Details Amoumt Memo
11/5/2015 Sabal Palm Bank $900.86
OVEMBER LOAN PMT $759.28 Sabal Loan Payable for Bern Creek improvement
OVEMBER LOAN PMT $141.58 Interest Exp, Road Loan for Bern Creek
Improvement N W
Total for Reserve Acct, Sabal 0093 $900.86

Prepared by RedCarpet Management on December 1, 2015 at 12:23 PM 2



Deposit Register
Sunday, November 1, 2015 to Monday, November 30, 2015

| BC Operating, Sabal#- I

Posted C  Pavee and Details Amount Memo
11/25/2015  *  Deposit $1,000.00
11/24/2015 $1,000.00 Payment Received from Bemn Creek Improvement Refund of Cost Deposit from Becker &
Pol

$1,000.00 Miscellaneous Income for Bern Creek Improvement Refund of Cost Deposit from Becker & I

Total for BC Operating, Sabal# 0029 $1,000.00

Prepared by RedCarpet Management on December 1, 2015 at 12:22 PM 1



Member Balances
Monday, November 30, 2015

Bem Creek Improvement

Unpaid Charpes Advance Open Credits Balance
$1,291.37 $1,291.37
$73.00 $73.00
$34.00 $£34.00
$1,283.20 $1,283.20
$1,282.72 $1,282.72
Bern Creek Improvement Total $3,964.29 $0.00 $0.00 $3,9643?

Prepared by RedCarpet Management on December 1, 2015 at 12:24 PM 1



